







## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

For Immediate Release

Contact: Mónica Muñoz,

Senior Public Information Officer

(858) 573-5080 munozm@sandiego.gov

## Infrastructure Projects:

- Airports
- Bikeways
- Bridges
- Drainage
  Control Facilities
- Flood
  Control Facilities
- Libraries
- Parks
- Recreation Centers
- Police Stations
- Fire Stations
- Lifeguard Stations
- Street Improvements
- Street Lights
- Traffic Signals
- Utilities
  Undergrounding
- Water Facilities

Why:

- Sewer Facilities
- Water Pipelines
- Sewer Pipelines

## Central Avenue Mini Park Phase I and II Groundbreaking Ceremony

**SAN DIEGO** – Mayor Kevin L. Faulconer and City Councilmember Marti Emerald will host a groundbreaking ceremony to celebrate the new Central Avenue Mini Park Phase I and II.

The Central Avenue Mini Park is located on Central Avenue between Landis and Dwight Streets, adjacent to Interstate 15.

In 2007 the City of San Diego acquired this parcel from the California Department of Transportation for the purpose of creating a park for the community.

When: Thursday, October 2, 2014 10:30 a.m.

**Where:** Central Avenue Mini Park Phase I and II

3560 Central Avenue, San Diego 92105

**Who**: Mayor Kevin L. Faulconer

Councilmember Marti Emerald

Park and Recreation Director Herman Parker

Public Works Department - Architectural Engineering and Parks

Division Deputy Director Mark Nassar

The new park will provide picnic tables, landscaping, playground

equipment and a skate plaza for the community.

###

